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SS&C Conference Corporation Board of Directors 
 

Prof. Monique P. Fargues*, President & Chair 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Code EC/Fa 
Naval Postgraduate School 
Monterey, CA 93943-5121 
fargues@asilomarssc.org 

 

Prof. Victor DeBrunner, Vice Chair/President 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Florida State University 
2525 Pottsdamer Street, Room A-341 
Tallahassee, FL 32310-6046 
victor.debrunner@fsu.edu 

 

Prof. Sherif Michael*, Secretary 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Code EC/Mi 
Naval Postgraduate School 
Monterey, CA 93943-5121 
michael@nps.edu 

 

  Prof. Ric Romero*, Treasurer 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Code EC/Rr 
Naval Postgraduate School 
Monterey, CA 93943-5121 
treasurer@asilomarssc.org 

 

Prof. Scott Acton 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
University of Virginia 
P.O. Box 400743 
Charlottesville, VA 22904-4743 
acton@virginia.edu 

 

Prof. Maite Brandt-Pearce 
Dept of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
University of Virginia 
P.O. Box 400743 
Charlottesville, VA 22904 
mb-p@virginia.edu 

 

Prof. Linda DeBrunner, Publicity Chair 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Florida State University 
2525 Pottsdamer Street, Room A-341 
Tallahassee, FL 32310-6046 
linda.debrunner@fsu.edu 

 

Prof. Milos Ercegovac 
Dept. of Computer Science 
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University of California at Los Angeles (UCLA) 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
milos@cs.ucla.edu 

 

Prof. Benjamin Friedlander 
Dept. of Electrical Engineering 
University of California 
1156 High Street, MS:SOE2 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Benjamin.friedlander@gmail.com  

 

Prof. fredric j. harris, Nominating Committee 
Dept. of Electrical Engineering 
San Diego State University 
San Diego, CA   92182 
fred.harris@sdsu.edu 

 

Dr. Ralph D. Hippenstiel 
San Diego, CA 92126 
rhippenstiel@yahoo.com 

 

Prof. W. Kenneth Jenkins 
Dept. of Electrical Engineering 
The Pensylvania State University 
129 Electrical Engineering East 
University Park, PA 16802-2705 
jenkins@engr.psu.edu 

 

  Prof. Frank Kragh* 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Code EC/Kr 
Naval Postgraduate School 
Monterey, CA 93943-5121 
frank.kragh@ieee.org 

 

Dr. Michael B. Matthews, Publications Chair 
ATK Space Systems 
10 Ragsdale Drive, Suite 201 
Monterey, CA 93940 

Michael.matthews@atk.com 
Dr. Marios Pattichis, Electronic Media Chair 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
MSC01 1100 
1 University of New Mexico 
ECE Bldg., Room: 229A 
Albuquerque, NM 87131-000 
pattichis@gmail.com 
Prof. James A. Ritcey, Nominating Committee Chair 
Dept. of Electrical Engineering 
Box 352500 
University of Washington 
Seattle, Washington 98195 
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Jar7@uw.edu 
 

Dr. Michael Schulte 
AMD Research 
7171 Southwest Parway 
Austin, TX 78739 
Michael.schulte@amd.com 

 

Prof. Earl E. Swartzlander, Jr. 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
University of Texas at Austin 
Austin, TX 78712 
eswartzla@aol.com 

 

Prof. Keith A. Teague, Nominating Committee 
School of Electrical & Computer Engineering/ 202ES 
Oklahoma State University 
Stillwater, OK 74078 

 

General Program Chairs (ex officio) 
Year 2017 
Prof. Geert Leus 
Faculty EEMCS  
Delft University of Technology (TU Delft) 
Mekelweg 4, 2628 CD 
Delft, The Netherlands 
g.j.t.leus@tudelft.nl  
Year 2016  
Prof. Phil Schniter 
ECE Dept 
Ohio State University 
616 Dreese Laboratories 
2015 Neil Ave 
Columbus, OH 43210 
schniter.1@osu.edu 
Year 2015  
Prof. Erik G. Larsson  
Linköping University  
Dept. of Electrical Engineering, SE -581 83 
Linköping, Sweden  
erik.g.larsson@liu.se  

 
* Participating in his or her personal capacity 
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